Form	n PTO-1595 (Adapted) 05 - 08	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office
ET		
<u> </u>	To the Honorable Commissioner of Facing and Fraguesia	43403 according attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies): 5.6.03 Elmar Platzgummer, Hans Löschner, and Gerhard Stengl	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name: IMS-Ionen Mikrofabrikations Systeme, Gmill
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Address: Schreygasse 3
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Country: Austria
4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 10/395,572 Patent No.(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: Kevin W. King Address: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP 999 Peachtree Street, NE Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3996 Telephone No. 404-853-8068 Fax No. 404-853-8806	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$40.00
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an addressed		
envelope to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date given below.		
7/2003 EC00PER 00000230 10395572 Total number of pages including		
Reg	in W. King sistration No. 42,737	cover sheet: 2 Date: April 30, 2003

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014029 FRAME: 0480

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned inventors, Elmar Platzgummer, residing at Max Winter-Platz 4/34, 1020 Vienna, Austria, Hans Löschner, residing at Vegagasse 6, 1190 Vienna, Austria, and Gerhard Stengl, residing at Aussichtsweg 20, 9241 Wernberg, Austria, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer, and assign to the Assignee, IMS-Ionen Mikrofabrikations Systeme **GmbH**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Austria, and having a place of business at Schreygasse 3, 1020 Wien, Austria, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled "Apparatus for Enhancing the Lifetime of Stencil Masks," as described and claimed in the application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 24, 2003, under Application Serial No. 10/395,572, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, for its interest, for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in the United States of America.

Date Signed: 11. April 2003

Ohn Platay ELMAR PLATZGUMMER

Date Signed: 11. 4.2003

Date Signed: 10.04,2003

RECORDED: 05/06/2003

Attorney Docket No.: 19946-0005

AO 884916.1

REEL: 014029 FRAME: 0481